
Exhibit A

Alico Road Access Management Plan

Station

85+31

99+80

109+60

123+80

135+75

147+20

161+80

174+20

180+40

187+80

208+20

216+70

233+30

289+50

296+20

318+10

330+10

337+10

349+70

404+00

442+00

455+00

503+70

529+00

536+00

570+00

592+00

610+00

622+00

638+00

652+80

659+40

666+00

Location

Ben Hill Griffin Pkwy

Development Access (2)

Development Access (3)

Development Access (5)

Development Access (6)

Development Access (7)

Development Access (8)

Airport Haul Rd

Old Airport Haul Rd/CR 951

Innovation Ln

Quarry access

Development Access

Wild Blue Blvd

Devore Ln

Alico Rd South

Wobegon Dr

Residence

Residence

Mine Entrance (6)

Mine Entrance (5)

Mine Entrance (4)

Mine Entrance (3)

Mine Entrance (2)

Mine Entrance (1)

Driveway

Development Access

Development Access

Development Access

Development Access

Green Meadow Realigned

Development Access

Development Access

5R82

Description

All
WBR/SBR, EBL

EBR/ EBL/ WBR, WBL/ NBR/ SBR

All
All
EBR, EBL, WBR/ WBL, NBR, SBR

All
All
SBR/EBR
All
All
EBR/WBL/ NBR

EBR/WBL/NBR/NBL

EBR/WBL/NBR/NBL

All
EBR/WBL, NBR/ NBL

EBR, NBR

EBR,NBR
All
All
All
Equipment Crossing/ No Turns

All
All
EBR/SBR

NBR/NBU/WBL/WBR/SBL

NBR/ NBL/WBR/SBL

NBR^NBU/WBL/WBR/SBL

NBR, NBL/WBR/SBL

NBR/NBU/WBL/WBR/SBL

all

NBR/WBR/SBR/ EBR

All

Distance

0

1450

980

1420

1195

1145

1460

1240

620

740

2040

850

1660

5620

670

2190

1200

700

1260

5430

3800

1300

4870

2530

700

3400

2200

1800

1200

1600

1480

660

660

Notes


