

Exhibit A
Alico Road Access Management Plan

Station	Location	Description	Distance	Notes
85+31	Ben Hill Griffin Pkwy	All	0	
99+80	Development Access (2)	WBR, SBR, EBL	1450	
109+60	Development Access (3)	EBR, EBL, WBR, WBL, NBR, SBR	980	
123+80	Development Access (5)	All	1420	
135+75	Development Access (6)	All	1195	
147+20	Development Access (7)	EBR, EBL, WBR, WBL, NBR, SBR	1145	
161+80	Development Access (8)	All	1460	
174+20	Airport Haul Rd	All	1240	
180+40	Old Airport Haul Rd/CR 951	SBR, EBR	620	
187+80	Innovation Ln	All	740	
208+20	Quarry access	All	2040	
216+70	Development Access	EBR, WBL, NBR	850	
233+30	Wild Blue Blvd	EBR, WBL, NBR, NBL	1660	
289+50	Devore Ln	EBR, WBL, NBR, NBL	5620	
296+20	Alico Rd South	All	670	
318+10	Wobegon Dr	EBR, WBL, NBR, NBL	2190	
330+10	Residence	EBR, NBR	1200	
337+10	Residence	EBR, NBR	700	
349+70	Mine Entrance (6)	All	1260	
404+00	Mine Entrance (5)	All	5430	
442+00	Mine Entrance (4)	All	3800	
455+00	Mine Entrance (3)	Equipment Crossing, No Turns	1300	
503+70	Mine Entrance (2)	All	4870	
529+00	Mine Entrance (1)	All	2530	
536+00	Driveway	EBR, SBR	700	
570+00	Development Access	NBR, NBU, WBL, WBR, SBL	3400	
592+00	Development Access	NBR, NBL, WBR, SBL	2200	
610+00	Development Access	NBR, NBU, WBL, WBR, SBL	1800	
622+00	Development Access	NBR, NBL, WBR, SBL	1200	
638+00	Green Meadow Realigned	NBR, NBU, WBL, WBR, SBL	1600	
652+80	Development Access	all	1480	
659+40	Development Access	NBR, WBR, SBR, EBR	660	
666+00	SR 82	All	660	